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WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 

00 
00 
00 
37 
00 
00 

302 
00 
00 
00 
329 
00 

668 

283 
856 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

317 
160 

5371 
1826 

15 04 1456 

1593 1531 

11 

13 

216 

219 

59 2051 

75 2228 

•TOWNSHIP TOTAL 

*6RAND TOTAL 

8813 

9481 



.451 STATEMENT OF VOTES* PfilHARY ELECTION 
TUESOAY^ JANUARY 29, 2002 

CITY 8Y CITY REPORT 

PASE 1A 

REPUBLICAN PARTY STATE REPRESENTATIVE 32«D DISTRICT PARTIAL TERH ENDING 

4 
0 
E 

R 
I 
C 
C 
0 
B 
0 
N 
0 

L S 
I T 
N 0 
D U 
A T 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

NA«ES OF 

CITIES AND 

TOWNSHIPS 

P 
0 
L 
L 

8 
0 
0 
K 

00 
00 
00 
04 
00 
00 
21 
00 
00 
00 
52 
00 

77 

31 
59 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
31 
15 

607 
185 

928 

1005 

00 
00 
00 
01 
00 
00 
43 
00 
00 
00 
41 
00 

85 

17 
44 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
25 
18 

1344 
195 

1643 

1728 

00 
00 
00 
33 
00 
00 
225 
00 
00 
00 
266 
00 

524 

271 
778 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

290 
153 

4747 
1629 

7868 

8392 

CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 

OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
Of 
OF 
OF 
OF 

*CITIES 

CENTER LINE 
EASTPOINTE 
FRASER 
R£«PHIS 
.̂ T- CLE«ENS 
NEW BALTIMORE 
RICHMOND 
ROSEVILLE 
ST CLAIR SHORES 
STERLING HSTS 
UTICA 
WARREN 

TOTAL 

ARMADA TOMNSHIP 
SRUCE TOyNSHIP 
CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 
CLINTON TOWNSHIP 
HARRISON TOWNSHIP 
LAKE TOWNSHIP 
LENOX TO«NS«IP 
MAC0H8 TOMNSHIP 
RAY TOMNSHIP 
RICHMOND TOMNSHIP 
SHELBY TOWNSHIP 
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 

•TOWNSHIP TOTAL 

*SRANO TOTAL 

00 
00 
00 
37 
00 
00 

302 
00 
00 
00 
329 
00 

668 

283 
856 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

317 
160 

5371 
1826 

8813 

9481 



EL451 

OEHOCRATIC PARTY 

STATEMENT OF VOTES# PRIMARY ELECTION 
TUESDAY^ JANUARY 29# 2002 

CITY 8Y CITY REPORT 
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 32N0 DISTRICT 

S A 
C L 
0 L 
T E 
T N 

R D 
0 E 
3 N 
E I 
R S 
T 0 

N 

L 
0 
L 
A 

PAGE 

PARTIAL TERM 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

NA«£S OF 

CITIES AND 

TOWNSHIPS 

ENDING 

P 
0 
L 
L 

8 
0 
0 
K 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

00 
00 
00 
02 
00 
00 
24 
00 
00 
00 
20 
00 

46 

00 
19 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
06 
00 

12? 
48 

200 

246 

00 
00 
00 
01 
00 
00 
36 
00 
00 
00 
30 
00 

67 

05 
34 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
16 
05 

342 
87 

489 

556 

00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
09 
00 
00 
00 
11 
00 

20 

02 
22 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
02 
02 
93 
36 

157 

177 

00 CITY OF CENTER LINE 00 
00 CITY OF EASTPOINTE 00 
00 CITY OF FRASER 00 
03 CITY OF REHPHIS 37 
00 CITY OF «T. CLEMENS 00 
00 CITY OF NEtf BALTIMORE 00 
69 CITY OF RICHMOND 302 
00 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 00 
00 CITY OF ST CLAIR SHORES 00 
00 CITY OF STERLING HGTS 00 
61 CITY OF UTICA 329 
00 CITY OF WARREN 00 

133 *CITIES TOTAL 668 

07 ARUAOA TOWNSHIP 283 
75 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 856 
00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 
00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 
00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 
00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 
00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 
00 JIAC0«8 TOWNSHIP 00 
24 RAY TOWNSHIP 317 
07 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 160 

562 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 5371 
171 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 1826 

846 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 8813 

979 *6RAN0 TOTAL 9481 



CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF MACOMB 

THE BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS OF MACOMB COUNTY HAVING ASCERTAINED AND CANVASSED 
THE VOTES OF THE SEVERAL CITIES AND TOWNSHIPS OF THIS COUNTYJ- AT THE 

PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON THE 29TH DAY OF JANUARY 
TWO THOUSAND AND TWO. 

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND DETERMINE 

THAT BRIAN PALMER 
HAVING RECEIVED THE LARGEST NUMBER OF VOTES IS NOMIMATED CANDIDATE BY THE 
REPUBLICAN PARTY FOR THE OFFICE OF 
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 32ND DISTRICT PARTIAL TERM ENDING 01-01-2003-

THAT ROBERT DENISON 
HAVING RECEIVED THE LARGEST NUMBER OF VOTES IS NOMIMATED CANDIDATE BY THE 
DEMOCRATIC PARTY FOR THE OFFICE OF 
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 32ND DISTRICT PARTIAL TERM ENDING 01-01-2003. 



OFFICIAL MACOMB COUNTY VOTE TOTALS 
(SUMMARY OF COUNTY CANVASSER'S STATEMENT) 

PRIMARY ELECTION 
JANUARY 29, 2002 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF MACOMB 

# 

WE 00 HERESY CERTIFY* THAT THE FORESOINS IS A CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE VOTES 
GIVEN IN THE COUNTY OF MAC0M8* FOR THE OFFICES NAMED IN SUCH STATEMENT AND FOR 
THE PERSONS DESIGNATED THEREIN* AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON 
THE 29TH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND TWO 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF* WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET 
OUR HANDS AND CAUSED TO BE AFFIXED THE 
SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY 
OF MACOMB THIS 30TH DAY OF JANUARY * 
2002-

# 

BOARD 

OF 

^ i - ^ ^ — - . — — ,- COUNTY 

^^::2kii^-^™C^!::^^ CANVASSERS 

ATTEST: 

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY XAl>iVASS£RS 

# 



STATE Of HICHIGAN 

COUNTY GF MAC0H8 

WE HEREBY CERTIFY* THAT THE FORESOING IS A CORRECT TRANSCRIPT OF THE STATE«ENT 
OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS OF THE COUNTY OF HACOHB* OF THE VOTES GIVEN 
IN SUCH COUNTY FOR THE OFFICES NA«ED IN SAID STATEHENT AND FOR THE PERSONS 
DESIGNATED THEREIN* AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON 29TH DAY OF 
JANUARY * TWO THOUSAND AND TWO * SO FAR AS IT RELATES TO 
THE VOTES CAST FOR SAID OFFICES* AS IT APPEARS FROH THE ORIGINAL STATEMENT ON 
FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF* WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET 
OUR HANDS AND CAUSED TO 8E AFFIXED THE 
SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY 
OF HAC0M8 THIS 30TH DAY OF JANUARY * 
2002. 

COUNTY CLERK SIGNATURE 

COUNTY CANVASSERS 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF^ WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED TO BE AFFIXED THE 

SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF MACOMB THIS 30TH DAY OF JANUARY *• 

IN THE YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND TWO. 

,_̂  BOARD 
lAMES J./;rOHlCSTON£> CHAIRPERSON WILLIAM FROBERS /^VICE CHAIRPERSON OF 

Aiif J^I^£:::!tC^bf:r:,i^^LL COUNTY 
PATRICIA'!ILL " 3S^NNi''Ll''pAiAV£NTi " ' 'CANVASSERS 

ATTEST: 

<^LAjL^^/c£//f 
CARHELLA SA8AUGH# CLERK OF THE SjriMiD CF CANVASSERS 



OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Special 32nd State 

Community 

Armada Township 
Armada Townsfiip 
Subtotal 

Bruce Townsliip 
Bruce Township 
Bruce Township 
Bruce Township 
Bruce Township 
Subtotal 

Ray Township 
Ray Township 
Ray Township 
Subtotal 

Richmond Township 

Shelby Townsiiip 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 

hlouse General Elections 

Precinct 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 

AVCB01 

1 
2 

AVCB01 

1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Republican 
Brian Palmer 

70 
65 
135 

64 
124 
51 
35 
246 
520 

31 
60 
78 
169 

78 

48 
53 
20 
23 
22 
22 
79 
47 
19 
40 
14 
67 
24 
47 
30 
42 
33 
38 
42 
6 
5 

46 
64 
57 
30 
23 
38 
43 
12 

26-Feb-02 
Democrat 

Robert Denison Write in 

29 
14 
43 0 

22 
28 
6 
14 
88 
158 0 

15 
7 

25 
47 0 

12 

11 
21 
6 
7 
17 
6 
18 
15 
13 
11 
6 
13 
4 
17 
6 
7 
11 
5 
9 
0 

13 
6 
12 
5 
7 
12 
7 
2 

Poll Book 

101 
82 
183 

89 
152 
57 
49 
338 
685 

47 
67 
103 
217 

90 

59 
74 
26 
30 
39 
28 
99 
62 
32 
51 
20 
80 
28 
64 
36 
49 
44 
43 
51 
7 
5 

59 
70 
70 
35 
30 
51 
50 
14 



Community 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Subtotal 

Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Subtotal 

Memphis 

Richmond City 
Richmond City 
Subtotal 

Utica 
Utica 
Utica 
Utica 
Subtotal 

Grand Total 

Precinct 
AVCB01 
AVCB02 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
8 

AVCB01 

1 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 

AVCB01 

Republican 
Brian Palmer 

345 
1413 
2792 

53 
38 
69 
21 
76 
74 
54 
556 
941 

30 

90 
82 
172 

13 
31 
7 

113 
164 

5001 

Democrat 
Robert Denison Write In 

185 
679 
1131 

23 
17 
14 
15 
24 
16 
33 

247 
389 

7 

71 
27 
98 

4 
18 
7 

52 
81 

1966 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Poll Book 
554 

2141 
4001 

76 
55 
83 
37 
101 
90 
87 

814 
1343 

39 

164 
110 
274 

17 
49 
14 
166 
246 

7078 



Official County Vote Totals 
(Summary of County Canvassers' Statement) 

Special General Election 
Tuesday, February 26, 2002 

County: MACOMB 

md 32"" State House District Partial Term Ending 1-1-2003 

REP Palmer, Brian 

DEM Denison, Robert 

received FIVE THOUSAND ONE 

r e c e i v e d ^^^ THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX 

votes. 

votes. 

Number 
of votes 

5,001 

1,966 



OFFICIAL COUNTY VOTE TOTALS 
(Macomb County Canvassers' Statement) 

Special General Election 
Tuesday, February 26,2002 

The total number of people voting at this election as shown by the poll book 

Was SEVEN THOUSAND SEVENTY EIGHT ( 7,078 

•>nd Total number of VOTES CAST for the 32"" State House District Partial Term Ending 01/01/2003 

Was SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN votes. 6,967 

State of Michigan County of MACOMB ss. 

We Hereby Certify, That the foregoing is a correct transcript of the Statement of the Board of County Canvassers, of the County of MACOMB, of 
the votes given in such County for the indicated candidates at the Special General Election held on Tuesday, February 26,2002 as appears from 
the original statement on file in the office of the County Clerk. 

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the Seal of the Circuit Court for the County of MACOMB 

this 27* day of February, 2002. 

Board of County 

Canvassers' 

^A-^ti^^yuL^J^ . A-au^^z-^t/A-ao>^ /^ <-£ -̂<-«-< -̂«^> ^^'<''C^ Signatures . / . /^CL^^^^JL^^^A'^ ^^^^-^^ 

Attest: 
^d^^'^'^^My^ 


